
Communiqué no. 701-5 February 2026

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes
Semifinals  /  Demi-finales

Results  /  Résultats

Wed 4 Feb 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name NAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.592

75.063

9.633

74.743

1 54 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner Q

2 101 RUDYK Mateusz POL +0.356 +1.159

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.657

74.557

9.706

74.181

1 93 LAVREYSEN Harrie NED Winner Winner Q

2 157 KIRILTSEV Nikita AIN +0.191 +0.074

Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

LEGEND

Q Qualified
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