

1-5 February 2026

Communiqué no. 70

Men's Sprint / Vitesse hommes
Semifinals / Demi-finales
Results / Résultats

Wed 4 Feb 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank	Race Number	Name	NAT	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
<i>Heat 1</i>				200m Time:	9.592	9.633
				Average Speed km/h:	75.063	74.743
1	54	RICHARDSON Matthew	GBR	Winner	Winner	Q
2	101	RUDYK Mateusz	POL	+0.356	+1.159	
<i>Heat 2</i>				200m Time:	9.657	9.706
				Average Speed km/h:	74.557	74.181
1	93	LAVREYSEN Harrie	NED	Winner	Winner	Q
2	157	KIRILTSEV Nikita	AIN	+0.191	+0.074	

Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

LEGEND
Q Qualified